



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 38504 of 2025

Vinod Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jai Raj
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Devidayal Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Shubhanker, learned Advocate, holding brief, appeared for the applicant and hands up supplementary affidavit annexing certified copies of the compromise, the same is taken on record.
2. Shri Devidayal Tiwari, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State, are present.
3. Office to issue reminder to the trial court concerned for sending the verified compromise.
4. List on **09.04.2026**.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 18, 2026

Sharad/-