



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 38504 of 2025

Vinod Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jai Raj
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Devidayal Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Aditya Mishra, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Jai Raj, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Devidayal Tiwari, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment in the matter for one month. Prayer is allowed.
4. As per office report dated 18.3.2026, compliance report is still awaited. Office to send reminder for the same.
5. List on 18.5.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 9, 2026
Naresh